EXHIBIT A



RECEIVED

APR 1 8 2016

APPLICATION

Imperial County Local Agency Formation Commission

PETITION FOR PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO THE CORTESE-KNOX-HERTZBERG LOCAL GOVERNMENT REORGANIZATION ACT OF 2000

The undersigned hereby petition(s) the Local Agency Formation Commission of Imperial County for approval of a proposed change of organization, and stipulate(s) as follows:

			OWNER I	INFORM	ATION				
NAME			COMPANY						
Ray D.	Roben Sr. + Russ	sell Roben // and Stephen	Shine Real Estate + Roben LLC + Private Owners						
MAILIN	NG ADDRESS		TELEPHONE NUMBER						
341 W	. Crown Court //	and 647 W. Neckel Road	760-427-6426 Russell Roben/760 996 3469 Ray Roben						
CITY,	STATE, ZIP				EMAIL ADDRESS				
IMPER	IAL, CA 92251				shinerealestate@yahoo.com/russell@dugginsconstruct				
		APPLICANT INF	ORMATI	ON (IF L	DIFFERENT FROM THE OWNER)				
NAME					COMPANY				
MAILIN	NG ADDRESS				TELEPHONE NUMBER	R			
CITY, S	STATE, ZIP				EMAIL ADDRESS				
					_				
			PROJEC	INFOR	MATION				
	OF PROPOSAL					DATE			
	LL COURT ANNEX	KATION			04/14/15				
	CT ADDRESS				APN(S)				
604W.	BREWER WAY		See list of APN's for Areas 1 - 3 on Exhibit A attached						
	STATE, ZIP		TOTAL LAND AREA (ACRES)						
IMPER	IAL, CA 92251		A1= 26 Acres + A2=0.68 Acres + A3=3.30 Acres						
THIS PROPOSAL IS MADE PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE (COMMENCING WITH SECTION 56000, CORTESE-KNOX-HERTZBERG LOCAL GOVERNMENT REORGANIZATION ACT OF 2000).									
	PROPOSED CHA	nge(s) of organizatio	N:						
1	×	annexation		SPHERE	OF INFLUENCE		OTHER		
	☐ DETACHMENT ☐ CONSC				OLIDATION EXTENSION SERVICES		EXTENSION OF SERVICES		
1		INCORPORATION		TION OF					
	NAME OF THE CITY/SPECIAL DISTRICT BEING AFFECTED								
2	City of Imperial								
3	THE PROPOSED BOUNDARIES OF THE TERRITORY(IES) INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL ARE AS DESCRIBED IN THE EXHIBIT(S) ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE INCORPORATED HEREIN,								
	YES, BOUNDARY EXHIBITS ARE ATT'ACHED								

4	PLEASE LIST ANY OTHER DOCUMENTS BEING SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION (EXCEPT THOSE ALREADY REQUIRED BY LAFCO). Russell Court Subdivision Tentative Map, Apartments Complex Layout, Assessor's Plats, and, Technical Studies:								
	Air Quality, Noise, Cultural, Biological, and, Traffic								
5	THE TERRITORY(IES) INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL IS/ARE: LININHABITED INHABITED (12 OR MORE REGISTERED VOTERS)								
6	CURRENTLY, THE TERRITORY(IES) INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL IS/ARE: □ DEVELOPED □ UNDEVELOPED								
7	IS THIS PROPOSAL CONSISTENT WITH THE SPHERE OF INFLUENCE OF THE AFFECTED CITY AND/OR DISTRICT? YES NO								
8	PLEASE DESCRIBE IN DETAIL, THE REASONS FOR THE PROPOSED CHANGE OF ORGANIZATION (ANNEXATION, DETACHMENT, ETC.). USE ATTACHED SHEET IF NECESSARY, The annexation will consist of 3 areas: Area 1 = 26 acres with (130) R1 units, Area 2 = 0.68 acre with (1) R1 unit,								
	and Area 3 = 3.30 acres with (66) apartments/condominium units (see exhibit attached)								
9	THE PROPOSED CHANGE OF ORGANIZATION IS REQUESTED, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS: N/A								
10	WOULD THIS PROPOSAL CREATE AN ISLAND OF UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY? YES NO IF YES, PLEASE EXPLAIN.								
11	IS THERE A GOOD LIKELIHOOD OF A SIGNIFICANT INCREASE IN POPULATION IN THE SUBJECT AREA WITHIN THE NEXT TEN YEARS? IN UNINCORPORATED AREAS? YES NO IN INCORPORATED AREAS? ESTIMATED ADDITIONAL POPULATION: 585 R1 + 297 RA								
12	WHAT IS THE EXISTING ZONING? WHAT IS THE PROPOSED ZONING? County Zoning: A1-L1U Limited Agricultural City Zoning: R-1 Single Family Residential and R-A Residential Apartments								
13	HAS OR IS THE AREA BEEN/BEING PRE-ZONED? WHAT IS THE PRE-ZONING CLASSIFICATION? WHAT DATE WAS THIS PRE-ZONED? PYES NO The area is currently zoned in the County as A1-LU1 Agricultural To be Determined								

14	WHAT IS THE PLANNED GENERAL, PLAN DESIGNATION OF THE AREA BY THE AFFECTED CITY? Residential: Single Family											
15	DESCRIBE ANY SPECIAL LAND USE CONCERNS EXPRESSED IN THE ABOVE PLANS. None											
16	SPECIFY ANY A	and all ext	sting lani	USES. N/A								
	WHAT ARE THE DESCRIBE YOUR single family r with (66) Apar	IR PROJECT residential	IN DETAIL: lots within 2	The project 26 acres. Ar	will consisted a 2 with (1	s of the dev L) single fam	elopme	nt of 3 A	reas: Are	ea 1 witl	h(130) un and, Area	nits 3
17	DOES THE APPL PROPERTY OWI				n consent	OF EACH			×	YES NO		
18	WILL THE ANNEXED TERRITORY BE LIABLE FOR ITS SHARE OF EXISTING BONDED INDEBTEDNESS? YES NO											
19	WILL THE ANNEXED TERRITORY BE INCLUDED WITHIN ANY PARTICULAR TAX DIVISION OR ZONE OF THE ANNEXING TERRITORY? PLEASE SPECIFY. N/A											
20	IF THE PROPOSAL INCLUDES THE CONSOLIDATION OF SPECIAL DISTRICTS, THE PROPOSED NAME OF THE CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT IS: NO											
21	IF AN INCORPO (A) (B)	THE NAI	ME PROPOS	IN THE PRO	NEW CITY							
	(3)	(J) (II)	CITY MAN	-				<u> </u>	YES YES		NO NO	

22	IF THE FORMATION OF A NEW DISTRICT(S) IS INCLUDED IN THE PROPOSAL:							
	(A) THE PRINCIPAL ACT(S) UNDER WHICH SAID DISTRICT(S) IS/ARE PROPOSED TO BE FORMED IS/ARE: N/A							
		(B)	THE PROPOS	SED NAME(S) OF T	THE NEW D	STRICT(S) IS/ARF:		
		(C)	THE BOUND	PARIES OF THE PR	oposed n	W DISTRICT(S) ARE AS DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT	'S	
23	THE PERS	on(s) sig	ning this i	petition have s	igned as:	(CHECK ONLY ONE) ☐ REGISTERED VOTERS ■ OWNERS OF LAND		
24	AS REQU	RED, THE	FOLLOWING	g items are enc	LOSED WIT	f THIS APPLICATION:		
		INDE		n agreement		LEGAL DESCRIPTION ANNEXATION MAP (10 COPIES)		
						DATE		
Al	PPLICAN	T SIGN	ATURE			DATE		
Ple lis Ex	ease compted at the	le te the 1.	names and	pplication) who	are requ	DATE resons (not including the owner/applicant sting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition	genda and	
Pla lis Ex ne	ease compl ted at the ecutive OI cessary.	lete the 1. beginnin licer's Re	names and	pplication) who mailed notices	of the hear	esons (not including the owner/applicant esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition • PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEA	genda and nal pages if ARING	
Plante Person	ease completed at the ecutive Olecessary.	lete the n beginnin licer's Re	names and ng of the a port and/or UESTS:	pplication) who mailed notices	of the hear	ersons (not including the owne r/applica nt esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY HEARING PACKAGE ON	genda and nal pages if ARING	
Planting Person	ease completed at the cecutive OI cessary.	lete the 1. beginnin ficer's Re, REQ	names and ng of the a port and/or UESTS:	pplication) who mailed notices	of the hear	esons (not including the owner/applicant sting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY HEARING PACKAGE ON COMPANY ProTerra, Engineering & Surveying	genda and nal pages if ARING	
Ple lis Ex ne PERSO NAME . Carlo	ease completed at the ecutive Olecessary.	lete the I. beginnin ficer's Re REQ	names and ng of the i port and/or UESTS: Engineer	pplication) who mailed notices	of the hear	ersons (not including the owne r/applica nt esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY HEARING PACKAGE ON	genda and nal pages if ARING	
PERSO NAME J. Carlo MAILIN 444 So CITY, S	ease computed at the recutive OI cessary. ON I OS Romero , NG ADDRESS outh 8th Str	lete the r. beginnin ficer's Re REQ Project f	names and ng of the i port and/or UESTS: Engineer	pplication) who mailed notices	of the hear	ersons (not including the owner/applicant esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COMPANY PROTETRA, Engineering & Surveying TELEPHONE NUMBER 760-352-6968 EMAIL ADDRESS	genda and nal pages if	
PERSO NAME J. Carlo MAILIN 444 So CITY, S	ease computed at the accutive OI cessary. DN 1 DS Romero , JG ADDRESS outh 8th Str	lete the r. beginnin ficer's Re REQ Project f	names and ng of the i port and/or UESTS: Engineer	pplication) who mailed notices	of the hear	ersons (not including the owner/applicant esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY HEARING PACKAGE ON COMPANY ProTerra, Engineering & Surveying TELEPHONE NUMBER 760-352-6958	genda and nal pages if	
PERSO NAME J. Carlo MAILN 1444 So CITY, SEI Cent	ease completed at the recutive OI cessary. ON I DISTRIBUTION STATE OF TATE O	REQ / Project E	names and ng of the i port and/or UESTS: Engineer	pplication) who mailed notices	o are requiped the head	ersons (not including the owner/applicant esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COMPANY PROTETRA, Engineering & Surveying TELEPHONE NUMBER 760-352-6968 EMAIL ADDRESS jcrproterraus@gmail.com PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY	genda and nal pages if ARING 1 CD ARING	
PIC liss Es ne PERSO NAME I. Carlo MAILIN 144 So CITY, SEI Cent	ease completed at the recutive OI cessary. ON I DISTRIBUTION STATE OF TATE O	REQ / Project E	names and ng of the a port and/or UESTS: Engineer	pplication) who mailed notices AGENDA CO HEARING PA	o are requiped the head	ersons (not including the owner/applicant esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COMPANY PROTETRA, Engineering & Surveying TELEPHONE NUMBER 760-352-6968 EMAIL ADDRESS jcrproterraus@gmail.com	genda and nal pages if ARING 1 CD ARING	
PERSONAME PERSONAME	ease completed at the recutive OI cessary. ON I DISTRIBUTION STATE OF TATE O	REQ / Project E	names and ng of the a port and/or UESTS: Engineer	pplication) who mailed notices AGENDA CO HEARING PA	o are requiped the head	ersons (not including the owner/applicant esting to have furnished copies of the aging of this proposal. Please attach addition PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COMPANY PROTETRA, Engineering & Surveying TELEPHONE NUMBER 760-352-6968 EMAIL ADDRESS jcrproterraus@gmail.com PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEAD COPY	genda and nal pages if ARING 1 CD ARING	

NOTICE:

Prior to the effective date of any jurisdictional change (i.e. annexation, detachment, etc.) the governing bodies of all agencies whose service areas or service responsibilities would be altered by such change shall meet to determine the amount of property tax revenues to be exchanged between and among such affected agencies. Notwithstanding any other provisions of law, no such jurisdictional change shall become effective until each county and city included in such negotiation agrees, BY RESOLUTION, to accept the negotiated exchange of property tax revenues.

NOTE:

The resolutions referred to above shall be attached to this application prior to filing with the Local Agency Formation Commission. The Executive Officer of the Local Agency Formation Commission shall not issue a Certificate of Completion (COC) until such resolution is filed with LAFCO.

Wherefore, petitioner(s) request(s) that proceedings be taken in accordance with the provisions of Section 56000, et seq. of the Government Code and herewith affix signature(s) as follows:

Chief Petitioners (not to exceed three):

Ray D. Roben Sr.	4-15-16
PRINT NAME	DATE
1302 Sr.	341 W. Crown Court, Imperial CA 92251
SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS
Russell Roben	415-16
PRINT NAME	DATE
Juneal Hh	341 W. Crown Court, Imperial CA 92251
SIGNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS
Stephen & Vicki, Uhri	April 15-16
PRINT NAME	DATE
History Vide Kulu	647 West Neckel Road, Imperial CA 92251
SICNATURE	RESIDENCE ADDRESS



RECEIVED

APR 18 2016

Imperiul County Locul Ayrney Tormation Commissian

INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

As part of this application, applicant and real party in interest, if different, agree to defend, indemnify, hold harmless, and release the Imperial County Local Agency Formation Commission, its agents, officers, attorneys, and employees (including consultants) from any claim, action, or proceeding brought against any of them, the purpose of which is to attack, set aside, void, or annul the approval of this application or adoption of the environmental document which accompanies it. This indemnification obligation shall include, but not be limited to, damages, costs, expenses, attorney fees, or expert witness fees that may be asserted by any person or entity, including the applicant, arising out of or in connection with the approval of this application, whether or not there is concurrent negligence on the part of the Imperial County Local Agency Formation Commission, its agents, officers, attorneys, or employees (including consultants).

If any claim, action, or proceeding is brought against Imperial County Local Agency Formation Commission, its agents, officers, attorneys, or employees, to attack, set aside, void, or annul the approval of the application or adoption of the environmental document which accompanies it, then the following procedures shall apply:

- 1. The Executive Officer shall promptly notify the Commission of any claim, action or proceeding brought by an applicant challenging the Commission's action. The Commission, its agents, attorneys and employees (including consultants) shall fully cooperate in the defense of that action.
- 2. The Commission shall have final determination on how to best defend the case and may defend it with inhouse counsel, or by retaining outside counsel. In either case applicant shall be fully responsible for all costs incurred. Applicant may request to provide his or her own counsel to defend the case, however prior written approval of the Commission shall be obtained. Said independent counsel shall work with LAFCO counsel to provide a joint defense and shall include a complete defense of LAFCO to the satisfaction of the Commission.

EXECUTED IN	FORNIA ON April 15742016 MEAR)						
Ray D. Roben Sr.: Shine Real Estate NAME (PRINT): Russell Roben: Roben LLC TITLE: Property Owners SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE	REAL PARTY IN INTEREST / PROPERTY OWNER (IF DIFFERENT FROM APPLICANT) NAME (PRINT): Stephen & Vicki, Uhri TITLE: Property Owners SIGNATURE: April 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
FOR LAFCO USE ONLY RECEIVED BY: Paula Date received: 4-18-16 PROJECT NO. TH 5:15							

JH\DEB\S:\LAFCO\Forms\2014 Forms\Indemnification Agreement.doc

Updated 06/30/2014